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HRIRR

598.F i BRIL;

B

(2025)0972

Bl (i)

BfiE 20254F4 7 30 H—2026 412 H 31 H

e ik

o L TR L A

ES 86301

By

(2025)0971

(1)21°41'00".3N . 111°49'08".3E
(2)21°41'06".1N ., 111°49'23" 3E
(3)21°41'07".2N . 111°49'26".0F
(4)21°41'08".5N . 111°49'31".6E
(5)21°41'00".2N . 111°49'34" 7E
(6)21°40'57".8N . 111°49'30" 2F
(7)21°40'50".8N . 111°49'11".9E
(8)[F iR (1)

100m 7K IR 22 Ak X, TOORATAR A Ftt

« 33 .






599.4b &R F/M B FHE—s5 FE A (1)
BfiE] 20244F4 H9 H—20254F12 H31 H
B B M, D s 20°29'12".5N,109°38'17".9E
i OISR AL 2ARLIX
ES 04002
ARISEE BT (2024)0018 B AE (2025) 1054 5

« 35 .






AARER B IE

(2025 £ 27 1)

X MARFE  CNP81/2024~2025

G
No
2330119.09

2330135.01

2330135.02

2330136.01

2330136.02

3110278.01

3110278.02

3110278.031

3110278.032

3110278.04

3110278.05

P i)

Name
WD A9LT T
Caofeidian No A9

75 8 SIANLPEAT BE
Shouheng Berth No 7,

No 8 W

H 75 8 SIARLAKTHE
Shouheng Berth No 7,No 8 E

H I X SHTXTVE
Caofeidian Harbour No SH1

s X SH2 KT 77
Caofeidian Harbour No SH2

REGETH AL S1 KT
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S1

AEHE R SOVTIE S2 4T
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S2

AR E U SCUTE S3A KT IF
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S3A

AREVE T SUUIE S3BAT TR
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S3B

R HE R S S4 KT
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S4

AR RS S5 AT
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S5

(DAL
Position
39-06.27N
118-33.32E

39-06.66N
118-32.90E

39-06.55N
118-33.18E

39-06.40N
118-33.26E

39-06.58N
118-32.78E

38-05.72N
119-01.41E

38-05.62N
119-01.58E

38-05.23N
119-00.94E

38-05.03N
119-00.63E

38-04.98N
119-00.95E

38-04.69N
118-59.77E

KT It

Characteristic

N(Q2)&k6F:

LIS LT 4D

WISk 4D

(9 H 10
?’/"

HHGB)HSFS

N(3)%: 10Fb

IN(3)ZL 107>

N(3)&k 107D

IN(3)&k 107D

(3L 108>

N(3)&x 105

e 37 .

KT
Height

12.2

12.2

S
Range

Faysi

Structure
e SR T ]
FRAEIE , Toths
VSN GRN R
HEE
EANSLEEL P
L4 R AR
JEALF738.0
ZRFHIFIRE 2%
LU R AEE
JEAI#558.0
BB B AR AL
BIRAFIRAE
B, Wik b %
OTH AR
HEA
TR RBIAREL
PRI, TR
hy PR A TR AR
TR
5 4 IR
FRAEIE , Ttk
VSN URN R
HEIE
LT 4K
RAEIE , TidR
R AR
e QLRI 1
FRAEIE , Tiths
VSN URN R
HEE
QU AT i)
FRHIE , TR
ha R b
HEIE
ARG ]
PRI, TR
R B
S QR 1]
AR, Tihs
VoS URN R
HEIE

Fic
Remarks

A ks

W vE

ARIr ks

A ks

Zeflps

A ks

ESY AN

ZEMipR

AipR






'
No
3110278.06

3110278.07

3110278.08

K

Name
ARE R SOUIE S6 4TI
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S6
AREHE G SUIE STAT I
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S7

R EHER AT S8 AT
Dongying Port S Branch
Fairway No S8

VA ST 5

Position Characteristic
38-04.54N  [N(3)ZL 10F)
118-59.86E
38-04.35N  [N(3)&k10F>
118-58.91E
38-04.20N  [N(3)ZL 10F)
118-59.00E

+ 30 .

NI
Height Range

Fyiit

Structure
EAN R AT st
BRI , Tithn
RELEFIE
2 QER A 1]
FREEIE , Tothn
o SEEN R
HEIE
AN R 1]
FREEIE , Tothn
RELEFIE

BFic

Remarks

A ks

ZEMIAR






ARG X AARR

G2
No
4310325.01

4310325.02

4310325.03

4310325.04

4310325.05

4310325.06

4310325.07

4310325.08

EA N

Name
KA HIH2 KU T1T I
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
Tl

R HIH2 K T24T 77
Dafeng H1H2 Wind Power
T2
KA HIH2 KU T3 ST
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
T3
KA HIH2 AU T4 LT3
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
T4

KA HIH2 KL TS T

Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
TS

KAF HIH2 KU T6 T

Dafeng H1H2 Wind Power
T6

KA HIH2 K T7 AT 77

Dafeng H1H2 Wind Power
T7

KA HIH2 KU T8 4T 77

Dafeng H1H2 Wind Power
T8

CNP82/2024~2025

(DA
Position
33-32.25N
120-53.99E

33-32.23N
120-55.79E

33-32.22N
120-57.60E

33-32.03N
120-58.88E

33-30.14N
120-58.94E

33-28.27N
120-59.50E

33-26.31N
120-59.76E

33-24.36N
121-00.01E

KT

Characteristic

F(0)E 127

LL(0)HE 12F

FL(0)# 128

(O 1270

FL(0)# 128

(O)E 1270

S(O)B 1285

BL(0) 7 12F>

e 4] -

AT R
Height Range

Lisbies

Structure
HAFIE,
T Ay B £,
“X"IE

ALY,
Toky ket
“X"IE
BOFRTE
Tiky R et
“X"1E
HAOFRETE
T0bR A HE fa
“X"IE

WAL
TR Ay B £,
“X"FE
WAL
Tihs by (o,
“X"IE
WAL,
T0hs by i (1,
“X"IE
BEAEIE,
Tihs i (5,
“X"IE

B
Remarks
1 AR X &
N
BRI
AIS W&«
HHR:
DF HIH2 FD T1
MMSI:
994123302
Lyl
3535
1 R IX L H
N
EERN
1 AR X &
b
A
T AR X L
N
A
AIS D24
HFR:
DF HIH2 FD T4
MMSI:
994123303
% Az (0] -
3504
i AR X L
i
A
5 AR X L
N
[F25 N
AR XL H
7N
EEZA
1 VR IX L H
N
EERN
AIS W25
HHR:
DF HIH2 FD T8
MMSI :
994123304
A
3534






55
No
4310325.09

4310325.10

4310325.11

4310325.12

4310325.13

4310325.14

4310484.1601

4310484.1602

K

Name
KA HIH2 KUHL T AT I
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
T9

K= HIH2 XH T10 4T 7%
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
T10

RA=HIH2 KA TILAT 7
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
TI1
FAEHIH2 KU T124T 7%
Dafeng H1H2 Wind Power
T12

KA HIH2 KH TI3 AT
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
T13

KA HIH2 K T14 4T
Dafeng HIH2 Wind Power
T14
KAFH16 KA T #F
Dafeng H16 Wind Power
Tl

e H16 KL T2 4T 1%
Dafeng H16 Wind Power
T2

(DA
Position
33-22.62N
120-58.82E

33-22.69N
120-56.61E

33-24.58N
120-56.01E

33-26.49N
120-55.41E

33-28.41N
120-54.93E

33-30.34N
120-54.51E

33-23.32N
121-04.08E

33-23.31N
121-06.49E

KT

Characteristic

(0)H 1245

5(0) #1275

R(O)F 1245

5(0) ¥ 1275

w(0)H 1280

S(0)E 1280

(0127

S(0)E 128

e 43 -

NI
Height Range

Tt

Structure
WAL,
TibR A B,
“X"IE

ORI,
Ty A 2
X"

wEAE
Toibr A et
“X"ﬂ‘;
wELAIE,
Toihr h w f
“X"IE
EAE
Toibr A et
“X"IE
HEAPMEIE,
Toihr kB (e
X"
EAIE
Thibr A e
“X"IE

WA,
TR Ay 5 (5
X

R
Remarks

T L AEL X %
bR
FERN!
ALS BB
FFR:
DF HIH2 FD T9
MMSI;
994123305
& A [T -
3434
1 ARV XL
Lz
EERN
AIS B &
B
DF H1H2 FD T10
MMSI ;
994123306
& & 1«
354
T L AEML X %
bR
FEZN!
1 ARV XL
L7
[N
T AR IX %
bR
[FI5 N
1 AR X L
Lz
[FI2 N
T L AEML X %
b
[F20 TN
ATS W 2445
4. DF H16 FD
Tl
MMSI:;
994123311
7 A 11 -
3534
1 EARL X % H
N
[N






55
No
4310484.1603

4310484.1604

4310484.1605

4310484.1606

4310484.1607

4310492.04

4310492.05

K (DAL
Name Position
KREHIG AR TILTHF  33-23.20N
Dafeng H16 Wind Power 121-08.89E
T3
REHIOKHE T4LTTE 33-21.18N
Dafeng H16 Wind Power 121-09.96E
T4
KREHIG AR TSITHF - 33-21.2IN
Dafeng H16 Wind Power 121-07.96E
T5
KEHIOMHLTOSTIE  33-21.23N
Dafeng H16 Wind Power 121-06.44E
T6
KEHIOMATTTIE  33-21.77N
Dafeng H16 Wind Power 121-03.83E
T7

DF H8-1 FD T4 AIS 4l  33-21.60N
fibr BEAUTAR DF H8-1  121-36.24E
FD T4 AIS
DF H8-1 FD T5 AIS il  33-21.61N
kR EIFR DF H8-1  121-34.25E
FD T5 AIS

KT

Characteristic

B(0)BE 1270

S(0)E 128

B(0)E 127

(0 1275

(0127

e 45 -

Tt

Structure
H AL,
Tihs i £,
X%

NI
Height Range

LY,
TR
X

HEhAIE,
TobR ¥
“X"H
wOAIE
Tiibr A e
“X"IE

wEhAIE,
Tibr Ry et
“X"HE

Fic

Remarks
T AR X % H
7
EERN
AIS B &
ZFR:
DF H16 FD T3
MMSI:
994123312
T & H] e
354
AR X L AR
[N
AIS NP 2B 4
HFR:
DF H16 FD T4
MMSI;
994123313
75 Az B] I -
3534
T AR X%
br
EERN
T LAEL X %
bR
[F20 A
AIS DB 4
HFR:
DF H16 FD T6
MMSI;
994123314
75 A2 (0]
3534
T L AEL X %
b
[N
AIS R &
HFR:
DF H16 FD T7
MMSI;
994123315
75 Az B -
3534
MMSI:994136570
& K []:3 53

MMSI:994136335
o A E]:3 234






e AR
No Name
4310496.011 KEFEH8-1 WA TLAT T
Dafeng H8—1 Wind Power
NoT1

K= H8—1 KUHL T2 KT 7%
Dafeng H8—1 Wind Power
No T2
KAFH8-1 XA TIAT
Dafeng H8—1 Wind Power
No T3

4310496.021

4310496.03

KAFH8-1 XL TOAT 77
Dafeng H8—1 Wind Power
No T6

4310496.06

K H8-1 WA T7 ATV
Dafeng H8—1 Wind Power
No T7

KA HOH1S5 XA T1AT 77
Dafeng HOH15 Wind
Power No T1

4310496.07

4310498.01

(DA
Position
33-26.12N
121-34.75E

33-23.99N
121-36.49E

33-21.87N
121-38.24E

33-21.89N
121-32.30E

33-24.00N
121-33.53E

33-17.07N
121-39.27E

KT

Characteristic

B(0)BE 15

S(O)E 15

B(0)E15F

5(0) #1575

S(0)E 15

B(0)E15F

e 47 -

NI
Height Range

Tt

Structure
H AL,
Tihs i £,
X%

BEOAEIE,
Tobr A v €,
“X7IE
HAABREIE
Tobs Ay B £,
“X"¥E

HOLMEIE,
Tt 2
“X"IE

HEAPMEIE,
bR R #
X"
HEAIE,
TobR ¥
“X"

Fic
Remarks

T AR X % H
7
EERN
AIS B &
ZFR:
DF H8-1FD T1
MMSI:
994123324
T & H] e
3434
1 AR XL H
L7
BN
T AR X%
b
EERN
AIS R &«
FAFR:
DF H8-1FD T3
MMSI:
994123325
5 Az m] -
354
1 ARV XL
L7
EERN
AIS B &«
B
DF H8-1 FD T6
MMSI :
994123326
& & 1«
3434
1 AR XL H
7
BN
T AR X %
7
EEIRN
AIS B &
FAFR
DF H9H15 FD T1
MMSI:
994123327
& W]
3434






55
No
4310498.10

4310498.11

4310498.12

4310498.13

4310498.14

4510280.14
(2093.32)
4511020.5141

4511020.5142

4511020.5143

4511020.5191

4511020.51952

4511020.51953

5110550.09
(2271.027)

K

Name
K HOH15 KHL T10 T
T
Dafeng HOH15 Wind
Power No T10
KFEHIHI5 K T11LT
7
Dafeng HOH15 Wind
Power No T11

DF H9H15 FD T12 AIS
JEAUARR

DF HOH15 FD T12 AIS
DF H9H15 FD T13 AIS
AR

DF H9H15 FD T13 AIS
DF H9H15 FD T14 AIS
BT

DF H9H15 FD T14 AIS
214477

No 214

OMEGA WRECK AIS }&
AR

OMEGA WRECK AIS
W249 4T 7

No W249

W250 %] 7%

No W250

XIN JIN FU WRECK AIS
SRR

XIN JIN FU WRECK AIS
W252 kT

No W252

W253 4%
No W253

BUMY IR O 4T
Hangzhou Wan Bridge
No 9

(DA
Position
33-15.72N
121-28.65E

33-17.25N
121-29.51E

33-17.16N
121-31.95E

33-17.13N
121-34.39E

33-17.10N
121-36.83E

31-35.72N
121-24.83E

iR

31-00.19N
122-37.50E

30-59.85N
122-37.50E

31-00.49N
122-37.50E

KT

Characteristic

B(0)BE 15

S(O)E 15

LI 3

v

BT
i’/"

13

v

« 49 -

NI
Height Range

Tt {i8TeN
Structure Remarks
HOGIE, AR XEH

bR e br
“X"IE EERN

WEHIE, W EERXEH
%77 S SN 7
“X"IE EEZA!
AIS &
HHR:
DF H9H15 FD
T11
MMSI;
994123330
& &1«
3434
MMSIL:994126331
& & BFR]:3 438k

MMSI:994126332
& A E]:3 44

MMSI:994126334
&SIt TE):3 50

MMSI:994136440
A& A TE):3 50

i B B 2%
SbRAEIE , i
PR B 00
T
ORI 2 2
SbRAEIE , i
PR (00
T






'
No
5110550.10
(2271.028)

5110550.11
(2271.029)

5110570.12
(2271.031)

5110570.13
(2271.032)

5110570.14
(2271.033)

5110570.15
(2271.034)

5110570.16
(2271.035)

5110570.17
(2271.036)

5110570.18

(2271.037)

5110590.291

5110590.292

5110590.2918

5110590.2970

5110590.2971

5110590.68
(2271.088)

K
Name
BUHIE RAT 10 X777
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 10
BT RAR LLXT77
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 11
BT RAT 12797
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 12
BT RAF 13 X777
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 13
BUME A 144772
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 14
BB 15 K777
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 15
BB KB 16 X177
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 16
BUME KA 17 XT3
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 17
BLIMIE KT 18 XTI
Hangzhou Wan Bridge No
18
HLHIE AT LIAT ¥
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No L1
BT AT L2AT 47
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No L2
BN RAT L18 AT 3
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No L18
BN KA LT0 AT HE
Hangzhouwan Bridge No
L70
BB LTLAT B
Hangzhouwan Bridge No
L71

BT AT 68 B ik Tk

Hangzhouwan Bridge
Opening No 68

VA S
Position

LSS

LIES

LIES

30-29.37N
121-08.05E

30-27.43N
121-05.39E

30-24.48N
121-02.17E

30-28.39N
121-06.71E

30-28.41N
121-06.72E

LilES

KT

Characteristic

Z(P) e 127

S(P)E 127

S(P)H 1275

S(P) e 127

S(P)E 127

« 51 -

NI
Height Range

Hay it

Structure

wEhAIE,
TobrR R ¥
“X"H
ALY,
bR R we
“X"IE
wEAE
Thibr A et
“X"ﬂ}
ORISR

HEHIE bR

Bfic

Remarks

BELIXC& HIAR

S L HbS

L L AR

B LSRR

EELIXE HIbS

PrALEE AR
L L AR






'
No
5110590.69
(2271.089)

5110590.70
(2271.09)

5110590.71
(2271.091)

5110590.72
(2271.092)

5110590.73
(2271.093)

5110590.75

5110619.11

5110619.12

5110619.13

5110619.14

5110619.15

5110619.16

5110619.17

5314540

(2532.05)
5314540

5314752.02

EAyiN

Name

BT KA 69 Bk I Ak

Hangzhouwan Bridge
Opening No 69

BT RAT 70 ik I Ak

Hangzhouwan Bridge
Opening No 70

BN RAT 71 Bk Tk

Hangzhouwan Bridge
Opening No 71

BN AT 72 B ik Tk

Hangzhouwan Bridge
Opening No 72

BT KA 73 B ik I Ak

Hangzhouwan Bridge
Opening No 73

BN TS KA 75 KT HiE
Hangzhouwan Bridge
No 75

BUERAT LILAT 77
Hangtieqiao No L11
BUERAT L12AT 77
Hangtieqiao No L.12
BUERAT L13AT 77
Hangtieqiao No L13
BUERAT L14 AT 77
Hangtieqiao No L.14
BUERAR LIS ST 77
Hangtieqiao No L15
BUBRIE L16 X177
Hangtieqiao No L16
BUERAT L17 AT 77
Hangtieqiao No L17
St 2dTE
Tiaozhou Men No 2
FHLAER 3 XTI
Zhoushan Coal No 3

ki 21T VR
Tiaozhou No 2

VA S
Position

LIIES

LA

LIES

il

LIES

29-45.83N

KT

Characteristic

FotR(6)+K N

122-08.71E  H 10%>

29-37.65N
122-27.27E

INZT 4 b

« 53 .

NI
Height Range

H#m

ERAWN

Hay it

Structure

FHIAIRR 2%
AR, T
oA FR AT A,
T XUHER
RGN /8
Ttk 21 [
HIE

Bfic

Remarks

[EERZE R

ZEMAR
AIS R &
ZFR:

TIAO ZHOU 2
MMSI;
994122502

% 11 -
34540






G2
No
5314752.03

5314752.04

5314752.05

5314752.06

5314752.07

5314752.08

5314752.09

5314752.10

R
Name
ke 34TR

Tiaozhou No 3

Sk 44177
Tiaozhou No 4

S SKTIF
Tiaozhou No 5

ey 64177
Tiaozhou No 6

i YTV
Tiaozhou No 7

S 8XTTE
Tiaozhou No 8

e OATIF
Tiaozhou No 9

Zm 104T 1%
Tiaozhou No 10

fr'E
Position
29-38.52N
122-25.96E

29-38.51N
122-25.29E

29-39.38N
122-23.99E

29-39.37N
122-23.31E

29-40.23N
122-22.02E

29-40.23N
122-21.33E

29-41.09N
122-20.04E

29-41.10N
122-19.34E

KT

Characteristic

N (2)8k 6>

IN(2)£L6 /0

IN(3)&k10Fb

N(3)4r 105

[N&k4F>

INLT 4D

N (2)8k 6>

N(2)4L 67>

« 55 -

NI
Height Range

5

Structure
AT,
TibR AR
NR:57
LA,
I VS EAREN ]
I
LREFE,
Tiths Ry iR
] b HEIE

ARG
Tihs 21
HIE

LRI,
Tihp Ay o
li L HEE
EARGNTY 5/
TiAR LT (5
P
LREARHEIE
Tihs M sk
l_EHETE

RGN 5/
Y ARG
HIE

R
Remarks

Syl

ZEMibR

Sy L7
AIS R &
HFR:

TIAO ZHOU 5
MMSI:
994122503

5 Az m] -
354h
A

AIS &R«
HFR

TIAO ZHOU 6
MMSI;
994122504
& &1«
3434

Sy L7

ZEMIbR

aRlan

ALS &
FAFK

TIAO ZHOU 9
MMSI;
994122505

& &1 <
3434
LEMAR

AIS D257
HFR:

TIAO ZHOU 10
MMSI;
994122506
75 A2 w] I -
354h






X DL R

FRAFII H .ot
HIFEDCI ..ttt

AL B B CHEOZTETEFH ) e

ARG BIEIZS o

N TER

e ET Ay
B

A H



(it DA DAt 2 ) s L W]

LRGN

(1) R e AR SERT AL 0 A B B A S L IR B S5 AR O

(2) WA AT S AR TR R AR R TUB AN SE) S5 RE X AR @K TR
FEEE I R BN AR L

(3) B2 Tis0tE I HG BE 2 AT L o

(4) SGREARAAT R IO R HETE01E CANBHIR VR IR i 45 RS i g sk | AR TR 55
()15 AN AE B

(5)ATIE i SR AR AL B L

(6) Kl ENE S EPRATFEEE L .

pRUNSTSIN

(1) 5 P oz " e L7 B ol P P 00 e ASC 85 000 8 D 3 AR ek Ik 1), -0 B s 6 A A
(AL BR R EE (2000 FEI Z R HIALPR R \WGS-84 ABHR R )

(2) A AL B, WRSR T 7 S 8RB R, T IR SR s A 67 5 G SR DAV (8] B e B
I B i FH L 15 (B R 44 ) ORI ALK o

(3) D5 BB A4 KR A IO T BH BT A T g 0 T L 0 e AR s ], I3 IR
R SA T e R Ay U

() AU A e R 1oy P I AR S I T 7 T B AT T A Sk T o R

(5) 35 FRNA A B4 I N B E 3

3451

(D)3t F PRI SR A% S AR GROEE ) h RV IR AR 5 45 T — e %

()i ar: BTl XA pE 82 57 79SSl il A T AT DR rh O b it il (5]



WS A
e T AUTP TR REBA

BRAR. BO. it
. -

é % 30°00.214'N  mimi 127.6FF

1o}
2% 122°11.696E # & 0.0% |
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